©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
November, 2014 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP705/D
NCP705
500 mA, Ultra-Low
Quiescent Current, IQ 13 �A,
Ultra-Low Noise, LDO

device thermal resistance. The actual power dissipation can
be calculated from the equation above (Equation 4).
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Voltage Option Marking Package Shipping†
NCP705MT09TCG 0.9 V 5G
WDFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP705MT18TCG 1.8 V 5A
NCP705MT28TCG 2.8 V 5C
NCP705MT30TCG 3.0 V 5D
NCP705MT33TCG 3.3 V 5E
NCP705MTADJTCG Adjustable 5J
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NCP705